

ITEM NO.14

COURT NO.7

SECTION XVI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 977/2021

RATI BALI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DR. ANKIT SHARMA

Respondent(s)

(****Mediation report has been received.
IA No. 62233/2021 - EX-PARTE STAY)

Date : 11-11-2021 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KRISHNA MURARI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ketan Paul, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Seshatalpa Sai Bandaru, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner prayed for three weeks' time to seek instructions. Prayer so made is granted. He is also permitted to file additional documents, in the meanwhile.

List after three weeks.

(SONIA BHASIN)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(KAMLESH RAWAT)
COURT MASTER (NSH)