

ITEM NO.1612

COURT NO.8

SECTION XVI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 977/2021

RATI BALI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DR. ANKIT SHARMA

Respondent(s)

(****Mediation report has been received.
IA No. 62233/2021 - EX-PARTE STAY)

Date : 05-08-2022 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAM NATH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ketan Paul, AOR
Mr. Shashwat Mehra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)
Mrs. Megh. S. Kulkarni, Adv.
Mr. Seshatalpa Sai Bandaru, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the adjournment letter, list on 26th August 2022.

(HARSHITA UPPAL)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(V.M. BHATNAGAR)
BRANCH OFFICER